Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

20008  ~*®  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert
20007  ™®  Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek

Judge: Sally Gichner
20006  “*® Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Standard Excellent A/B/P 20004 ME  Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
20003  “®  Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Jump Height = 24 #ofdogs 19 20060  “®8 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

24004 MA Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

24003 A% Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24002 AXA Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer
24001 MA Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

24019  ~®  Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24018 AXB Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
24017 A8  Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

24016  ~® Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez

20031  ™*® Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

20030  ™®® Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

20029  A*B Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20028  ~**® Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
20027 AXP8 - Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

20025  A**B \Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 31
24015 *®  Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher 16002 ™% Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
24014 "® Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 16001  “* Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
24013 ™8 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos 16020 A" Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour
24012 ®® Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 16060  ~© Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
24011 A8 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee Zaccaro
24010  ~®  Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse 16019  ™®  Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
24009 8 Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein 16018  *®  McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier
24008 M8 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita 16017 M MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
24007 ™8 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady 16016  ™® Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
24006  ~® Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira 16015 ™  Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
24005 &  Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome 16014  *®  Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr

16013 ™ Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 30 16012  *®  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
20034 A Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall 16011 ~®  Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
20002 ™ Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt 16010  *®  Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
20001 A~ Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson 16009 ™  Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
20024  APA Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini 16008 A&  Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
20023 A Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson 16007  ~®  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon
20022  ™®  Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing 16006  ™®  Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
20021  A®  Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley Barnett
20020  A®  Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer 16005  *® Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
20019  »®  Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist 16004 ** Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
20018 ™®  Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt 16003 *®  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
20017 ™®  Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona 16030 ™8 Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri
20016  M®  Brite'n. Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit 16029 A8 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
20015  ™®  Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons 16028 ™8 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
20014  ™®  Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers 16027 A8 Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson
20013 *®  Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins 16026 ™8 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton
20011 B Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson 16025 M8 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
20010  ™®  Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman 16024 8 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
20009  *© Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson 16023 % Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



16022 AXPB
16021 AXPB
Jump Height =
12002 XA
12018 AXPA
12040 AxB
12017 AXB
12016 AxB
12014 e
12013 AxB
12012 e
12011 AxB
12010 AXB
12009 AXB
12008 AxB
12007 AxB
12006 AXB
12005 X8
12004 AXB
12003 AxB
12001 e
12023 AXPB
12022 AXPB
12021 AXPB
12020 AXPB
12019 AXPB
Jump Height =
8001 XA
8009 e
8008 AXB
8007 X8
8006 AXB
8005 e
8004 e
8003 e
8002 AXB
8012 AXPB
8011 AXPB
8010 AXPB
Jump Height =

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

12 #of dogs 23

Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Hanlon
Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins
Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

8 #of dogs 12

Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

4 #ofdogs 4

4001 AXPA | indy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa

4004 A8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4003 MPB - Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost

4002 A8 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Judge: Sally Gichner

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2

24021 OA  Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

24020 A Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 4

20035  ©°*  Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

20033 OA  Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20032 % Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim Lewis

20036  °* Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16032 % Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

16031 %A Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

16034 %%  Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah Skandarani

16033 A" Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12026 OA  Travis, All American, Janice Pier

12025  °  Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

12024 OA  Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson

Judge: Sally Gichner

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24022 NAB
Jump Height =
20065 NAA
20038 NAA
20037 NAA
20039 NAB
20040 NAP

24 #of dogs 1
Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

20 #ofdogs 5
Gracie, All American, Jenn Vance

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4

16035 NAB Xena, All American, Deb Totten

16055  “*°  Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
16038 " Timmy, Brittany, Simon Marchesseault
16037 NAP " Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2

12027 NAB  Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
12028 NAP Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2

8013 NA8  Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

8014 NAP Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady
Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24021 AXIA
24004 AXIA
24019 AXB
24018 AXSB
24017 AXB
24016 AXSB
24015 AXIB
24014 AXJB
24012 AXIB
24011 AXJB
24010 AXIB
24009 AXJB
24008 AXB
24007 AXIB
24006 AXB
24005 AXIB
24001 AXSB
Jump Height =

20033 AXIA
20013 AXIA
20002 AXIA
20001 AXIA
20029 AJPA
20024 AJPA

24 #of dogs 17
Karoline, Vizsla, Debra Loomis

Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri Desrosiers

Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Bullet, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie Jesse

20 #ofdogs 30
Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Ace, Whippet, Carol Perkins

Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt
Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen Mancini

20023
20022
20021
20020
20019
20018
20017
20016
20015
20014
20011
20010
20009
20008
20007
20006
20004
20003
20060
20031
20030
20028
20027
20025

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16032
16001
16020
16060

16019
16018
16017
16016
16015
16014
16013
16012
16011
16010
16009
16008
16007

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Whit, Border Collie, Tracey Fulmer

Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons
Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson
Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. Williamson
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce
Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Rory, Irish Setter, Martin Haspel

Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Chance, Collie, Joanne Jesse

Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Ewart
Decky, Irish Setter, Linda Haspel

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia

16 #of dogs 31
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Higgins, Miniature Poodle, Kathleen Joffe
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice Pier

MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene Branchaud
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill

Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie Carr

Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori Daigle

Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



16006 ~ AXB

16005 ~ AP
16004 ~ AXB
16003 ~ AXB

16002  AxB
16030  APB

16029 ~ APB
16028 A8
16027 A8
16026 A8
16024 A8
16023 ~ APB

16022 AIPB
16021 AJPB
Jump Height =

12002 AXIA
12040 AXIB
12017 AXSB
12016 AXIB
12014 AXJB
12013 AXB
12012 AXSB
12011 AXB
12010 AXSB
12009 AXIB
12008 AXJB
12007 AXIB
12006 AXJB
12005 AXB
12004 AXIB
12003 AXB
12001 AXIB
12023 AJPB
12022 AJPB
12021 AJPB
12020 AIPB
12019 AJPB
12018 APB
Jump Height =

8009 AXJB

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. Palmer
Rocki, Australian Shepherd, Allison Ruggeri
Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Zoot, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

Libby, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea

12 #of dogs 23
Bindi, Shetland Sheepdog, Cindy Hanlon

Tribbles, All American, Janice Gregory

Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Kaylee, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine McGough
Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. Perkins

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison
Valencia

Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison Valencia
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

8 #of dogs 11
Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-Santos

8008 AXB - Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
8007 M8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8006 AXB - Coal, Poodle, Paula Bettencourt

8005 AXB - Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8004 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 B Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart Tucker
8002 AXB - Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8012 APB - Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Gagnon
8011 AP Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers
8010 APB Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 4

4001 APA | indy, Havanese, Pamela Sowa

4004 AP Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4003 APB - Pinkie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Sally Prevost
4002 APB Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24020 OAJ
24013 OAJ
24003 OAJ
24002 OAJ
Jump Height =
20034 OAJ
20032 OAJ
20040 oup
20036 P
Jump Height =
16035 OAJ
16031 OAJ
16034 oup
Jump Height =
12027 OAJ
12026 OAJ
12025 On
12024 OAJ
12028 P

24 #ofdogs 4

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluer

20 #ofdogs 4

Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

Romeo, Australian Cattle Dog, Kim Lewis
Benedict, Standard Poodle, Shelley Brauer
Kayden-Blue, Golden Retriever, Emma Parsons

16 #ofdogs 3
Xena, All American, Deb Totten

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah Skandarani

12 #ofdogs 5

Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Travis, All American, Janice Pier

Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty Peterson

Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8013 OAJ - Billy, All American, Debra Loomis

8001 OAl - Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8014 O Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

Judge: Sally Gichner

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24022 NAB - Fosse, Collie, Liz Keohan

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 6

20065 MMM Gracie, All American, Jenn Vance

20038 MMM Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20037 MMM Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado

20039  MMB Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

20035  NAB  Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

20041 NAP - Justin, Vizsla, Diane Wilkinson

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4

16039 NAB - Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl Russell

16055  “MP Paisley, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16038 "M Timmy, Brittany, Simon Marchesseault

16033 "M Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24018 XFA
24008 XFA
24007 XFA
24014 XFB
24012 XFB
24010 XFB
24006 XFB
Jump Height =
20042 XFA
20017 XFA
20016 XFA
20002 XFA

24 #ofdogs 7

Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena Kalita

Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul Grady

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha Kruse

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

20 #ofdogs 11

Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith Belyea
Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce Dibona
Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20022  *®  Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

20021 8 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

20018  *™  Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt

20008  *®  Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20029 XA Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20023  *A Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann Stetson

20031 *PB Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6

16011 *XFA Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

16003  ***  Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

16060  **® Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

16012 **®  Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16007  *®  Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane Plamondon

16024  ***® Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 4

12014  ***  Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

12023  *FP® Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen

12021 XFPB Pj, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

12020  **P®  Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8005 X8 Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8004 X8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8010 XFPB  Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24020 OF
24013 oF
Jump Height =
20034 oF
Jump Height =
16032 oF
16031 OF
16019 oF
16017 OF
16020 OFP

24 #ofdogs 2
Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-Santos

20 #of dogs 1
Eva, Border Collie, Harmony Fall

16 #ofdogs 5
Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley

Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots Gibson
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Page 5 of 6

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
Saturday, December 03, 2016

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8001 OF  Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
Judge: Sally Gichner

FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

20038
20037
20039

20035

NAF

NAF

NBF

NBF

Jump Height =

16040
16035
16037
16034
16033

NBF

NBF

NPF

NPF

NPF

Jump Height =

12024
12001

NBF

NBF

Jump Height =

8014

NPF

20 #ofdogs 4
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie Robado

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann Cross

16 #ofdogs 5

Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Xena, All American, Deb Totten

Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah Skandarani

Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J Peirce

12 #ofdogs 2
Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. Williamson
Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

8 #ofdogs 1
Lilith, Boston Terrier, Betsy Grady

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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